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UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 
Semester : Genap 2024/2025 

 

 
 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 
Matakuliah 
Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 
: 01055049 - Evaluation & Lang.Testing Dev. 
: 6A 

 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RB301 Senin 13:00-15:30 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

TATAP 
MUKA 

KE 

HARI 
/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 
MHS 
HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

1 Senin 
10 Mar 2025 

Introduction to RPS and understanding the concepts 
of evaluation as well as having discussion forum and 
an individual assignment. 

24 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

2 Senin 
17 Mar 2025 

Review and discussing about learning evaluation as 
well as having a quiz. 

24 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

3 Senin 
24 Mar 2025 

Discussing on learning evaluation and doing the 
assignment 

25 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

4 Senin 
14 Apr 2025 

Review and discussing about learning program 
evaluation as well as doing the assignments. 

23 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

5 Senin 
21 Apr 2025 

Review and discussing about determining the 
program evaluation and template for research article 
on program evaluation 

25 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

6 Senin 
28 Apr 2025 

Review and discuss about the progress of data 
collection for program evaluation. 

21 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

7 Senin 
19 Mei 2025 

Mid-term exam 25 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

8 Senin 
26 Mei 2025 

Review and discussing on testing and the types of 
test, including giving assignment 

19 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 
Semester : Genap 2024/2025 

 

 
Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 
Matakuliah 
Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 
: 01055049 - Evaluation & Lang.Testing Dev. 
: 6A 

 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RB301 Senin 13:00-15:30 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

TATAP 
MUKA 

KE 

HARI 
/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 
MHS 
HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

9 Senin 
2 Jun 2025 

Discussing on evaluating and analyzing an English 
learning achievement test in teams and doing the 
presentation for each team. 

19 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

10 Senin 
9 Jun 2025 

Discussing on how to develop the test specification 
for English learning achievement at SMA/SMK levels 

22 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

11 Senin 
16 Jun 
2025 

Discussing on how to develop an English learning 
achievement test and doing the assignment. 

22 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

12 Senin 
23 Jun 
2025 

Review the test specification and the English learning 
achievement test. 

23 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

13 Senin 
30 Jun 
2025 

Discussing on online assessment of learning 23 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

14 Senin 
7 Juli 
2025 

Final exam 25 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

15 
     

16 
     

 

 
Catatan : 

1. Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua 
2. kelas. 
3. Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 

Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada 
sekretariat Fakultas masing-masing. 

Jakarta, .Juli 2025  
Dosen ybs 

 
 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: Genap 2024/2025 

 
 
 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01055049 - Evaluation & Lang.Testing Dev. 

: 6A 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 12 TOT 
HADIR 

% 
HADIR 

10 Mar 2025 17 Mar 2025 24 Mar 2025 14 Apr 2025 21 Apr 2025 28 Apr 2025 19 Mei 2025 26 Mei 2025 2 Jun 2025 9 Jun 2025 16 Jun 2025 23 Jun 2025 30 Jun 2025 7 Juli 2025 
  

1  2201055001 SABILA FILDZAH GHASSANI X V V V V V V V X X V V V V 
  

11 75 

2 2201055003 FADIYAH TSABITA AMATULLAH V V V X V X V V V V X V V V 
  

11 75 

3  2201055004 LARAS LATSARI V V V V V X V V V X V V V V 
  

12 83 

4 2201055005 NIDYA KAYLA ADHANA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

5  2201055012 SALMA NADILA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

6  2201055013 RACHMA DWI ARYANI V V V V V V V V X V V V V V 
  

13 92 

7  2201055015 AURA KHALISHA KAMILIYA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

8  2201055017 TRISSA ALIYA V V V V V X V V V V V V V V 
  

13 92 

9  2201055021 SABRINA RAHMADANI V V V V V V V V X V V V V V 
  

13 92 

10 2201055029 SISKA AYU PERMATA V V V V V V V V V X X V V V 
  

12 83 

11 2201055030 FIRYAL FIRDAUSY V V V X V V V X V V V V V V 
  

12 83 

12 2201055033 SYAUQI AKMAL ARRASYID V V V V V V V X X V V V V V 
  

12 83 

13 2201055036 KAYLA QISTHY ALMIRA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

14 2201055039 RESTI PAULIJAH V V V V V V V V X V V V V V 
  

13 92 

15 2201055041 RISTI NURLAILI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

16 2201055042 KEISHA DINILLAH KAFFAH V V V V V X V V V V V V V V 
  

13 92 

17 2201055044 ADISTY ARYA PUTRI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

18 2201055050 AL NURA SALSABILA DESTIANA V V V V V V V V V V X V V V 
  

13 92 

19 2201055051 YOLANDA DEA SEFIANA V V V V V V V V V V V X X V 
  

13 92 

20 2201055052 TSABITA FAUZIYAH SHOFWAN V V V V V V V X X V V V V V 
  

12 83 

21 2201055053 MUAFI HERDIAN V V V V V V V X V V V V V V 
  

13 92 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: Genap 2024/2025 

 
 
 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01055049 - Evaluation & Lang.Testing Dev. 

: 6A 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 12 TOT 
HADIR 

% 
HADIR 

10 Mar 2025 17 Mar 2025 24 Mar 2025 14 Apr 2025 21 Apr 2025 28 Apr 2025 19 Mei 2025 26 Mei 2025 2 Jun 2025 9 Jun 2025 16 Jun 2025 23 Jun 2025 30 Jun 2025 7 Juli 2025 
  

22 2201055054 JIHAN SABILA HASANAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

23 2201055063 KHAIRATUZZAHRA V X V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

13 92 

24 2201055069 AHMAD HISYAM MUHARAM V V V V V V V X V V V V V V 
  

13 92 

25 2201055072 HANNA LUTHFIA TAVANIA V V V V V V V X V V V X X V 
  

12 83 

Jumlah hadir : 24 24 25 23 25 21 25 19 19 22 22 23 23 25 
   

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 
 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

Semester : Genap 2024/2025 
Mata Kuliah 
Kelas 
Dosen 

: Evaluation & Lang.Testing Dev. 
: 6A 
: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA N.Aktif 
( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 
( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 
( 30 % ) 

N.UAS 
( 40 % ) 

N 
RATA 2 

N. 
HURUF 

1 2201055001 SABILA FILDZAH GHASSANI 72 72 60 75 69.60 B 

2 2201055003 FADIYAH TSABITA AMATULLAH 75 75 75 78 76.20 B 

3 2201055004 LARAS LATSARI 74 76 60 76 71.00 B 

4 2201055005 NIDYA KAYLA ADHANA 80 78 72 80 77.20 B 

5 2201055012 SALMA NADILA 80 80 72 80 77.60 B 

6 2201055013 RACHMA DWI ARYANI 80 80 75 68 73.70 B 

7 2201055015 AURA KHALISHA KAMILIYA 82 80 80 80 80.20 A 

8 2201055017 TRISSA ALIYA 75 76 78 76 76.50 B 

9 2201055021 SABRINA RAHMADANI 80 80 78 78 78.60 B 

10 2201055029 SISKA AYU PERMATA 75 78 60 77 71.90 B 

11 2201055030 FIRYAL FIRDAUSY 75 78 78 78 77.70 B 

12 2201055033 SYAUQI AKMAL ARRASYID 78 80 80 76 78.20 B 

13 2201055036 KAYLA QISTHY ALMIRA 80 78 70 76 75.00 B 

14 2201055039 RESTI PAULIJAH 80 78 70 70 72.60 B 

15 2201055041 RISTI NURLAILI 76 78 78 78 77.80 B 

16 2201055042 KEISHA DINILLAH KAFFAH 80 76 78 78 77.80 B 

17 2201055044 ADISTY ARYA PUTRI 82 82 78 80 80.00 A 

18 2201055050 AL NURA SALSABILA DESTIANA 82 84 78 80 80.40 A 

19 2201055051 YOLANDA DEA SEFIANA 80 80 80 76 78.40 B 

20 2201055052 TSABITA FAUZIYAH SHOFWAN 76 75 75 60 69.10 B 

21 2201055053 MUAFI HERDIAN 82 80 80 80 80.20 A 

22 2201055054 JIHAN SABILA HASANAH 82 78 78 78 78.40 B 

23 2201055063 KHAIRATUZZAHRA 82 84 80 78 80.20 A 

24 2201055069 AHMAD HISYAM MUHARAM 80 80 80 80 80.00 A 

25 2201055072 HANNA LUTHFIA TAVANIA 76 76 70 76 74.20 B 



 

Ttd 
 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 


